121

MONDAY, SEPTEMBER 14, 1998
as &0' West of the NE corner NE/4 of Section 29, T18N, RI4E by boring
for a 4" line. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 169503)

Upon roll call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carried.

Moved by Dick, seconded by Harris, to approve the following travel/training
requests:

1. Personmel: Terry Tallent and Richard Bales to American Management

Association at Radisson Inn, in Tulsa, on October 16, 1998; cost not to
exceed $298.00. {(Clerk's Misc. File No. 169306)

2. CC Health: a) Rhonda Woodin to Nursing Liability seminar at 20th
Century, in Tulsa on September 4, 1998, cost not to exceed $75.00; b)
Jeri Ellictt to CALM seminar in Edmond, OK on September 25, 1998; cost
not to exceed $35.003; c) Tammy McAfee, Diane Lay, Kristi Geisinger,
Rebecca Wilburn to 1998 ADA Arnual Meeting in Kansas City, MO on October
19-21; cost not to exceed $2090.003 d) Karen Caraway and Rhonda
Woodin to Oklahoma Nurse Association 90th Annual Convention in Tulsa, on
October 29-30, 1998; cost not to esxceed $210.00. (Clerk's Misc. File
Mo . 169507) '

Upon rell call, Harris, yes; Dick, yes; Selph, yes. Motion carvied.

Moved by Harris, seconded by Selph, to approve the following personnel
actions:

Administrative Services: Return from Workers Comp Leave of Absence with
Fay, effective 9-7-98: Robert Brown. Performance Increase, effective 9-1-98:
Chris Bush $2,926. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 169509)

Building Operations: Resignation, effective 8-31-98: Wallace Gene
Venters. FPerformance Increase, effective 7-1-98¢ Paul B. Abbett %1,726;
Jeffrey A. Dannels $1,357; Ronald Merle Edd $3,303; Carl G. Hamah, Jr. $1,475;
Kenneth D. Ryon $1,999. {(Clerk's Misc. File No. 169510)

Election Beoard: On Call, effective 9-28-98: Lyle C. Fulton $11.00/hr. FPay
foellowing Employees at time and 1/2 for period of September 3 and 4, 1998
(necessary to get voting machines tested at time of holiday weekend), effective
9-3-98: Randy Bercher $12.00/hr.; David Casey $11.00/hr.; Tim Cooper
$11.00/hv.; William Douglas $11.00/hr.3 Wesley Duckett #11.00/hr.3 Spencer
Garden $11.00/hyr.,3; William Hanks $12.00/hr.3 Timcothy Morris $11.00/hr.; Lucicus
Fatrick $11.00/hr.; Roy Smith $11.00/hr.; Terry 8Starling $12.00/hr.; David Vance
$11.00/hr.3 John Williams $11.00/hr. (Clerk's Misc. File No. 1469511)

Farks: Salary Increase, effective 9-1-98:  Steve Bassett $1,186; Jéy Beson
$1,140; Justin Burkett $1,335; Kristen Carpenter $1,199; Richard Clausen $1,186;
Richard Collins $1,186; Bob Cook, Sr. #$1,140; Scott Deering %$1,321; Steven
Duffield 41,3743 James Fox $1,1863; John Gant $1,140; Johnny Gardenhire %1,1864;
Stephen Hale $1,186; Gerald Hendricks %$1,186; Francisco Jauregui $1,321; David
Johnson $1,1863 Steve Jordan $1,1863 Mary Jones $1,140; Tim Jones $1,186;
William J. kammerer %$1,186; Don R. Kennicutt #%1,374; Sharla Kindley $1,199;
Eugerne Koons $1,374; Robert Markland 41,3743 Kemeth McNett $1,186; Ray
Remington %1,374; Stephanie Robinson $1,199; Rick Stanfqrd $1,186; Larry Sterne
$1,186; Don Stewart $1,374; Gary Stone %1,186; Clyde Summers $1,245; Leroy
Thomas %1,882; Keath Tate $1,374; Salvador Vasque:z $1,1$6; Gay Wetherill #1,199;
Brent Wilcoxen $1,335. Correction of Error on 8-20-98 Action Sheet, effective
?-1-98: <Carcol Litvinchuk $5.95/hr. Salary Adjustment of 4%, effective 9-1-98:
Elizabeth Son $1,942; effective 9-19-98: Wesley Collins 41,435, Ferformance

Increase, effective 9-1-98: Karen Jones $2,030; Eric Kimberlin $1,393; Patrick




